Nameplate saleable production (net 2% loss) Mtpa 4.0 4.0

Total saleable product Mt 45.2 44.7

Pre production mine capital expenditure US$M 102 97

Pre production road capital expenditure US$M 165 165

Cash operating cost (Erlian border) US$/t 102 97

Coking coal price (net received, Erlian border) US$/t 150 150

Mongolian royalties % 6.5 6.5

NPV10% (pre tax, real, ungeared) US$M 758 878

IRR (pre tax, real, ungeared) % 44.5 49.4

Project cashflow (EBITDA) US$M 2,200 2,400

PFD key outcomes

1. Outstanding PFS results
Ovoot to Erdenet road haul provides accelerated route to early development

12Investor PresentationAspire Mining

Road haul route from Ovoot to Erdenet rail head

AN UPDATED EXTENDED

CASE IS THE SUBJECT OF

THE FORTHCOMING DFS

STEEL MILL

BLAST FURNACE CAPACITY

BEIJING REGION >300 Mt

For full PFS detail refer to ASX announcement 11 November 2019, Ovoot Early Development Plan (OEDP) Extended Case Update to Pre-Feasibility Study (PFS) Mine Plan and Costs

1. Outstanding PFS results
Attractive leverage to coking coal price upside

13Investor PresentationAspire Mining

UPDATED NPV10% SENSITIVITY
US$878M

US$564

US$737

US$825

US$810

US$1,174

US$977

US$905

US$947

Coking coal price (DAP Erlian) (-10%/+10%)

Yield (10% moisture) (-5%/+5%)

Capex (+20%/-10%)

Opex (+10%/-10%)

INDEPENDENTLY VARYING THE DAP ERLIAN
COKING COAL INPUT PRICE PARAMETER TO

APPROXIMATE SPOT LEVELS (US$350/T)
YIELDS A SIGNIFICANT UPLIFT TO EXTENDED

CASE WITH PRE-TAX NPV10%

>US$4,500M

1. Outstanding PFS results
Pathway to rapidly progress OCCP now clear

14Investor PresentationAspire Mining

Key milestone
Sep
22

Dec
22

Mar
23

Jun
23

Sep
23

Dec
23

Mar
24

Jun
24

Sep
24

Dec
24

Mar
25

Jun
25

Sep
25

Dec
25

FEED studies complete

DEIA and EMP approval

Road approval

Pre-production drilling

Definitive Feasibility Study (DFS)

Funding process

Haul road construction